Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No. 150659			
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
A. Name of conveying party(ics): Franceline VILLERMAU Thibault CHAMPION Christian HIS B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics):	X	SAIN7 RECH EURO 18 AV	nd address of receiving party(ics): [-GOBAIN CENTRE DE ERCHES ET D'ETUDES IPEEN ENUE D'ALSACE LES MIROIRS, COURBEVOIE, FRANCE			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: ALL: Sep	Merger Change of Name					
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13.		B. Patent				
Additional numbers attached?						
C. Title of Application: ZIR Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party to who concerning document should be many and address of party address of part	m correspondence	6. Total numbe	τ of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please of total fee	tharge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8. Credit any o deposit acco	overpayment or charge any underpayment to punt number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 3, 2011						
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Aborn C. Chao Registration No. 66,538						

PATENT REEL: 027022 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert		Franceline VILLERMAUX (5)			
(1-8)	Name(s)		Thibault CHAMPION (6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3) _ (4)	Christian HIS (7)			
		1- 1-	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	ion paid to d set ever I		
(9)	losert Name of Assignee		SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	18 avenue d'Alsace Les Miroirs, 92400 Courbevoie, France			
.	Assignce	(heroinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all previsional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Inscrt	(11)	ZIRCONIA POWDER	•		
	Identification such us Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_				
	Application Number	(Attorne	ry Docket No. 150659	>		
			th the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of date herewith or	America		
(L2)	Insert Date of Signing					
	of Application	(12)	001			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/255,652	1		
	Identification for					
applica any app the Ass claims contain Patents full rigi and ago identifi	tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- slication or confinuation or ignee in overy way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth- t of the United States resulting the convey the entire inter- tation convey the entire inter- tion. Each undersignment is to Each undersignment is the state of the undersignment is the state of the undersignment is the Each undersignment is the state of the undersignment is the Each undersignment is the state of the undersignment is the Each undersignment is the state of the undersignment is the Each undersignment is Each undersignment is	ignee may dest to execut fivision then in obtaining est to execut ional Conve to perform ited States torizes and a ng from sale set hernin at blue magnet	ic all papers accessary in connection with any inferterence which may be declared concercot, or any parent or relision application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooper go evidence and going forward with such interference. In all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection entire Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue	aning ate with with or Letters set he has mewith.		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		nted by the	condersigned on the date(s) opposite the processioned name(s).			
Date	20-09-	2011	Vel / 11110 amora, a	SEAL)		
Date	20-09-	2011	Inventor Signature(S	SEAL)		
Date	20.09-	2011	Inventor Signature (4	SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature(seal)		
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature (revt)		
Date			Inventor Signature	SEAL)		
ncithe Date	This assignment should p t, then it should be signed be 10.09.2011	referably be store at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the at two witnesses who also sign here: Witness 17-71 [ALYZ] W. CIULE	WA II		
Date	20.09 201	1	Winess MASSARA Lidaric Flations	工		

PATENT

REEL: 027022 FRAME: 0467